corporation, ALLIED ASSOCIATES INC. ("ALLIED''), a Florida corporation and THE 

LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INS. CO, an Indiana corporation CLINCOLN") and all facts 

being extant and material hereto allege: 

1. This is an action for damages in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($15,000.00). 

2. The Plaintiff. MARVIN SCHILLER. is a resident of Palm Beach County, 

Florida and is in all respects sui juris. 

3 The Defendant. LIFE INSURANCE CONCEPTS (or UC), is a Florida 

corporation, authorized to do business and is doing business in Palm Beach County,

[...]

a_ Loss of penalties and interest paid to the Internal Revenue Service; 
b. Loss of $495,400.00 in premium payments; 
c. Loss of $37,323.00 for Administration Charges; and 
d. Loss of use of such monies_ 

WHEREFORE, the Plaintiff, MARVIN SCHILLER. demands judgment for 

damages in excess of Fifteen Thousand ($15.000.00) Dollars against the Defendants. 

BERNSTEIN ESTATE and T. BERNSTEIN, individually. and in their his capacity as 

licensed and/or appointed agents, officers or directors of the respective Defendants. 

LIC; INT. MGT.; CAMBRIDGE; HOLDINGS; CONNECTION;